DIP Switch Settings for R Motors* (for full DIP Switch Table see page 15)
SERIES PARALLEL
12
RS31C(S)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS32C(S)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS33C(S)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS42C(S)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RE42C(S)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS43C(S)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS31C(P)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS32C(P)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS33C(P)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS42C(P)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RE42C(P)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
RS43C(P)
SW 11 12 SW 21 12OFF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
*Configured for 25,000 steps/rev, -4% 3rd harmonic, S&D indexer, auto standby off, anti-res. enabled, anti-res.
phase resonant frequency < 200 Hz, anti-res gain = standard, current-loop gain = standard, system inertia less
than 20 kg-cm2. (S) = Series motor wiring; (P) = Parallel motor wiring
Automatio
n
!
RESET+
RESET -
FLT
 C
FLT
 E
SD -
SD +
DIR -
DIR +
STEP -
STEP +
11
23
9
21
17
16
15
2
14
1
IN
D
EXER
M
O
TO
R
POWER
STEP
OVER TEMP
MOTOR FAULT
Compumotor
L1
L2
ZETA
DRIVE
240
~
95-264 V, 50/60 H
z
M
axim
um
 1.8 kVA
INTLK
A +
A -
B +
B -
INTLK
Matching pg 22
Phase Balance
Phase A Offset
Phase B Offset
DIP Switches
page 15
Indexer
Connector
page 19
Status LEDs
page 40
Motor
Connector
page 10
AC Power
Connector
page 14, 28
13
12
11
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
Shutdown–
Shutdown+
Direction–
Direction+
Step–
Step+
Reset+
Reset–
Fault C
Fault E
Internal Connections
Inputs & Outputs see page 19
Damping pg 34
Elec. Viscosity
Active Damping
Status LEDs  see page 40
POWER
STEP
OVER TEMP
MOTOR FAULT
Green when power is on
Green when drive receives step
Flashes Red/Green in auto test
Red indicates over temp fault
Red when drive detects short
circuit in motor or motor cable;
Red if interlock is open
Anti-
Resonance
pg 32
Works at speeds > 3 rps.
DIP SW2-#2 must be off.
Active
Damping
pg 33
Works at speeds > 3 rps.
Adjust with 7 DIPs and
16-position rotary switch.
Disabled if rot. sw. at 0.
Switch setting based
on total system inertia.
Electronic
Viscosity
pg 33
Works from zero to 3 rps.
Adjust with rotary switch.
Disabled if switch is at 0.
Damping in the ZETA4-240 Drive
Z E T A 4 - 2 4 0  D r i v e
Compumotor
ζ
Automation
!
RESET+
RESET -
FLT C
FLT E
SD -
SD +
DIR -
DIR +
STEP -
STEP +
11
23
9
21
17
16
15
2
14
1
IN
D
E
X
E
R
M
O
TO
R
POWER
STEP
OVER TEMP
MOTOR FAULT
INTLK
A +
A -
B +
B -
INTLK
Compumotor
L1
L2
ZETA
DRIVE
240
~
95-264 V, 50/60 H
z
M
axim
u
m
 1.8 kVA
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
0
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1
0
1
1
1
2
AC Plug see page 14, 28
EIA plug from
the ship kit
Clamp
Ground
AC Line (L1)
AC Neutral (L2)1in (25mm)
0.25 in
(6mm)
Motor Wiring
R Motors at 240VAC
O and R Motors at 120VAC
Non-Compumotor Motors
see page 12
see page 60
see page 44